
River Forest Police Department 

Community Crime Prevention Meeting 

Wednesday, January 24th, 2018, 4:30pm-6pm 

River Forest Community Room 

 
 

Time Topic Speaker(s) 

4:30 – 4:40 pm 
Welcome, Introductions, a word from 
the Chief 

Police Chief James O’Shea 

4:40 – 5:15 pm 
Department Overview and Virtual 
Tour 

Crime Prevention Officer Glen Czernik 

5:15 – 5:25 pm 
West Suburban Consolidated 
Dispatch Center (WSCDC) Overview 

WSCDC Exec. Director Brian Staunton 
WSCDC Dep. Director Amy Kosinsky 

5:25 – 5:30 pm 
Truck Enforcement and the Field 
Training Program 

Field Training Officer Michael Fries 
Police Officer Matthew Sheehan 

5:30 – 5:35 pm 
West Suburban Major Crimes Task 
Force (WESTAF) and RFPD’s role 

Patrol Sergeant Justin Labriola 

5:35 – 5:45 pm 
Evidence Collection and Procedure 
Presentation 

Patrol Sergeant Justin Labriola 
Police Officer William Cassidy 

5:45 – 5:50 pm Child Safety Seat Inspection Program 
Detective Sergeant James Greenwood 
Police Officer William Cassidy 

5:50 – 5:55 pm R.A.D. Program 
Detective Sergeant James Greenwood 
Crime Prevention Officer Glen Czernik 

5:55 – 6:15 pm Recent River Forest Crime Trends 
Patrol Sergeant Justin Labriola 
Detective Sergeant James Greenwood 

6:15 – 6:30 pm 
Open Floor for Community Member 
Questions/Comments/Concerns  

Crime Prevention Officer Glen Czernik 
Detective Sergeant James Greenwood 

  



Contact Information 

 

Speaker Role Contact Information 

James O’Shea Chief of Police, River Forest PD joshea@vrf.us 

Glen Czernik Crime Prevention Officer, River Forest PD 
gczernik@vrf.us 
708-714-3543 – desk 
708-280-0254 – cell 

Brian 
Staunton 

Executive Director, West Suburban Consolidated 
Dispatch Center 

bstaunton@wscdc.org 
(708) 771-9112 

Amy Kosinky Deputy Director, WSCDC (RAD Instructor) 
akosinsky@wscdc.org 
708-771-9118 

Michael Fries 
Patrol Officer, River Forest PD (Field 
Training/Truck Enforcement) 

mfries@vrf.us 
708-366-8500 x477 

Matthew 
Sheehan 

Patrol Officer, River Forest PD 
msheehan@vrf.us 
708-366-8500 x482 

Justin 
Labriola 

Patrol Sergeant, River Forest PD (Evidence 
Technician) 

jlabriola@vrf.us 
708-366-8500 x473 

William 
Cassidy 

Patrol Officer, RFPD (Child Passenger Safety 
Technician) 

wcassidy@vrf.us 
708-366-8500 x470 

James 
Greenwood 

Detective Sergeant, River Forest PD 
jgreenwood@vrf.us 
708-714-3529 
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